
  
 

Exhibit A 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
WITH AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN AND LANZONE (FY 18-19) 

 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and is effective as of December 11, 2018, by and 

between AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN AND LANZONE (“Contractor”), and the County 

of Nevada (“County”).  This Amendment No. 1 amends the Personal Services Contract between 

the parties for legal services, effective as of October 23, 2018 (“Agreement”). 

 

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an agreement to provide County with legal 

services with a Maximum Contract Amount of $24,900; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the County desires that Contractor provide it with additional legal services 

related, and Contractor is ready, willing and able to provide such services; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the contract amount by $15,100, to a total 

maximum contract amount of $40,000, to pay for the additional legal services. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That Section 2, Maximum Contract Amount, is hereby increased from $24,900 to 

$40,000. 

 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Personal 

Services Contract between the County of Nevada and AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN 

AND LANZONE, effective as of the date first written above. 

 

AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN AND 

LANZONE 

 

By: _____________________________ 

  

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

 

By: _____________________________ 

Alison A. Barratt-Green 

County Counsel 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA  

   

 

_________________________________ 

Ed Scofield 

CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

 

 

 


